PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
N			ame	Execution Date	
SCIMED LIFE SYSTE	MS, INC.			12/22/2004	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name: BOSTON SCIENTIFIC SCIMED, INC.					
Street Address:	ONE SCIMED PLACE				
City:	MAPLE GROVE				
State/Country:	MINNESOTA				
Postal Code:	55311-1566				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type		Number			
Application Number: 1092		0920	1735		10920735
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (612)359-9349					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					\$40.00
Phone: (612)677-9050					\$4
Email: Kathleen.Boekley@cstlaw.com					CH
Correspondent Name: CROMPTON, SEAGER & TUFTE, LLC Address Line 1: 1221 NICOLLET AVENUE					Γ
Address Line 2: SUITE 800					
Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55403-2420					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		1001.2483101		1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		J. SCOT WICKHEM			
Total Attachments: 1 source=MERGER Certif SMLS#page1.tif					

State of Minnesota SECRETARY OF STATE

DORSEY WHITNEY LLP

002

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

I, Mary Kiffmeyer, Secretary of State of Minnesota, keeper of the Great Seal of the State and custodian of the documents pertaining to businesses governed by the laws of this State, do hereby certify that: the entities listed below have merged under the provisions of Minnesota law and have designated the surviving entity listed below. I further certify that the merger documents indicate the name change shown below and were filed on and are effective on the dates listed below.

PARTICIPATING ENTITIES:

01/10/95 MON 16:26 FAX 612 340 8738

MN: SciMed Life Systems, Inc. MN: Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc.

SURVIVING ENTITY: MN: SciMed Life Systems, Inc.

FILING DATE: 12/22/2004

NAME CHANGE: Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc.

NAME CHANGE FILING DATE: 12/22/2004

EFFECTIVE DATE: January 1, 2005 @12:01am

This This leen issued on: 1/10/2005



Mary Killneyes

RECORDED: 06/10/2010

PATENT REEL: 024518 FRAME: 0960